

11-16-2007



103461581

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office	
Attorney Docket No. 08350.43	397
Attorney Customer Number:	58,98

To the Please	Director of the U record the attack	i.S. Patent and I hed original doc	Frademark Office: cuments or copy the		all Stop Assig	nment Reco	ordation Servic	;es	
1.	Name of conveying								
	Caterpillar Tract	tor Company		Name:	Name: Caterpillar Inc.				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal A	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Ad	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street				
	Assignment	☐ Merge	r	City: F	eoria			1 2	
	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	State:	1L	Zip Code:	61629-6490		
\boxtimes		ument certifying ctor Company into	merger of Caterpillar o Caterpillar Inc.	Addition	Additional name & Address attached?				
Execution Date: November 6, 2007				☐ Yes					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:								
A.	Patent Application Number:			B. F	B. Patent Number(s):				
	11/476,730								
		Additio	onal numbers attached	l? ☐ Yes	⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Christopher P. Isaac				7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40.00				
Interna Addres		EGAN, HENDER RETT & DUNNE	SON, FARABOW, ER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency deposit account 06-0916)					
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized to be charged to deposit					
City:	Washing	ton, D.C.			account				
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8. [Deposit Accour	nt No.: <u>06-09</u>	916		
9.	Statement and s	signature.						-	
	best of my knowle original document		the foregoing informat	ion is true and	correct and ar			эру•	
	Clifford D. Carre	.dom	Chifford	Jour	de		er 13, 2007 Pate		
Registration No. 56,639				ignature			raic		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2									

01/2005

11/15/2007 MGETACHE 00000030 11476/30

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0468

I, Laurie J. Huxtable, the duly elected, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that:

- Caterpillar Tractor Company was incorporated in California on April 15, 1925;
- Caterpillar Inc. was incorporated in Delaware on March 12, 1986; and
- Caterpillar Tractor Company (the California corporation) merged into Caterpillar Inc. (the Delaware corporation) on May 22, 1986, with Caterpillar Inc. surviving the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as Assistant Secretary and have caused the corporate seal of Caterpillar Inc. to be hereunto affixed this 6th day of November, 2007.

Assistant Secretary Caterpillar Inc.

[SEAL]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
SS
COUNTY OF PEORIA)

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of November, 2007.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TINKIE E DEMMIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SECTION 11

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0469